
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

June 2024

Location Capacity 1-Jun-24 2-Jun-24 3-Jun-24 4-Jun-24 5-Jun-24 6-Jun-24 7-Jun-24 8-Jun-24 9-Jun-23 10-Jun-24 11-Jun-24 12-Jun-24 13-Jun-24 14-Jun-24 15-Jun-24 16-Jun-24 17-Jun-23 18-Jun-24 19-Jun-24 20-Jun-24 21-Jun-24 22-Jun-24 23-Jun-24
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690 2,474 2,473 2,455 2,467 2,455 2,452 2,454 2,454 2,451 2,447 2,486 2,467 2,477 2,480 2,479 2,479 2,480 2,476 2,479 2,475 2,471 2,469 2,468

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928 2,816 2,817 2,817 2,905 2,870 2,862 2,910 2,911 2,911 2,876 2,833 2,833 2,853 2,801 2,801 2,801 2,815 2,821 2,822 2,831 2,840 2,840 2,835

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 863 863 863 869 873 875 887 887 887 892 892 891 889 891 891 892 891 893 891 891 899 899 899

Youthful Offender Unit 58 44 44 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 48 49 49 49 47 47 46 46 46 46 46

Marshall County 925 840 840 840 840 840 840 839 839 839 838 840 840 843 840 839 839 841 840 839 835 835 835 835

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 416 416 416 417 413 413 413 412 412 412 410 410 410 407 407 409 407 404 406 406 409 409 409

CMCF Work Release 30 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 28 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 28 28 28

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,722 2,722 2,721 2,713 2,710 2,694 2,711 2,711 2,710 2,709 2,707 2,693 2,702 2,710 2,710 2,710 2,710 2,710 2,705 2,694 2,715 2,715 2,715

Delta CCF 450 403 403 402 402 401 402 402 402 402 402 401 401 400 400 400 400 400 398 398 398 398 398 398

County Jails 1,940 1,278 1,278 1,304 1,292 1,300 1,295 1,299 1,299 1,299 1,331 1,361 1,364 1,369 1,373 1,373 1,373 1,381 1,366 1,400 1,413 1,395 1,395 1,395

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 803 549 549 548 544 553 572 579 575 570 567 555 552 557 556 559 557 551 551 548 555 551 550 546

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 39 39 39 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 41 41 38 41 41 42 42 39 39 39

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 21 21 21 21 21 21 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 21 21 25 21 21 19 19 19 19 19

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 41 41 40 42 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 45 45 43 45 45 45 46 46 46 46

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 16 16 16 15 15 16 16 16 15 14 13 14 18 18 18 18 18 18 17 17 17 16 16

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 49 49 49 49 64 64 64 64 64 64 48 47 46 46 47 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 45

Pike Satellite Facility 93 81 81 81 79 77 89 89 89 88 84 84 84 84 83 84 84 83 83 85 87 85 86 85

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 71 71 71 69 67 73 72 72 72 71 71 70 73 73 73 73 73 72 72 71 71 71 70

Rankin Satellite Facility 199 153 153 153 153 151 151 154 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Flowood TVC 50 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 7 7 7 7

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62 37 37 37 37 37 37 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 34 34 34 34 35 34 34

Wilkinson TVC** 40 29 29 29 29 28 28 31 31 28 32 37 37 36 36 36 36 31 32 30 32 32 32 31

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,470 4,474 4,469 4,452 4,450 4,476 4,470 4,470 4,470 4,471 4,462 4,484 4,461 4,455 4,455 4,454 4,447 4,461 4,458 4,455 4,452 4,456 4,455

Alcorn County 300 295 297 295 298 298 297 294 294 294 294 295 294 294 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 298 298 298

Bolivar County 294 283 284 284 278 281 279 276 276 276 274 274 274 272 272 275 275 274 276 272 272 272 272 272

Carroll County**** 300 290 290 290 281 281 281 280 280 280 280 280 282 281 278 278 278 277 277 277 276 275 275 275

Chickasaw County 300 298 298 298 298 298 297 295 295 295 296 296 300 296 295 295 295 295 295 295 297 296 296 296

George County 352 342 342 342 341 341 348 347 347 347 347 346 351 351 349 349 349 349 348 348 346 348 348 348

Holmes County 280 279 279 278 277 277 275 275 275 275 277 276 275 273 273 273 273 271 270 270 270 270 270 270

Issaquena County 328 311 311 311 315 312 310 315 315 315 316 311 318 317 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 315 315 315

Jefferson County 280 278 278 278 278 278 281 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 280 279 279 278 278 278 278 278 278 278
Kemper County 355 348 348 348 347 346 351 351 351 351 352 352 351 347 347 347 347 346 351 352 349 347 347 347

Leake County 300 297 297 297 298 297 296 296 296 296 296 294 297 296 299 299 298 298 300 300 300 300 300 299

Marion County 402 392 392 392 393 393 398 398 398 398 397 397 402 400 400 399 399 399 399 397 400 399 399 399

Stone County 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 279 278 278 278 278 277 278 280 280 276 279 279

Washington County*** 240 206 206 205 198 198 205 205 205 205 204 204 204 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 201 201 202 202

Winston County 280 277 278 277 276 276 281 281 281 281 281 280 280 279 277 277 277 277 278 278 278 278 278 278

Yazoo County 300 294 294 294 294 294 297 297 297 297 297 297 296 293 296 295 295 295 300 300 300 299 299 299

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270 2,206 2,206 2,205 2,200 2,200 2,199 2,197 2,197 2,196 2,194 2,193 2,192 2,191 2,190 2,190 2,190 2,189 2,188 2,188 2,188 2,186 2,186 2,186

East Mississippi 1,350 1,308 1,308 1,308 1,304 1,305 1,304 1,302 1,302 1,301 1,300 1,299 1,300 1,299 1,298 1,298 1,298 1,297 1,296 1,297 1,298 1,296 1,296 1,296

Wilkinson County 920 898 898 897 896 895 895 895 895 895 894 894 892 892 892 892 892 892 892 891 890 890 890 890

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40 39 39 39 35 35 39 37 37 36 33 34 38 38 38 40 38 37 37 38 38 41 41 39

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20 12 12 12 12 12 11 11 11 10 7 7 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Delta Rest Ctr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 20 27 27 27 23 23 28 26 26 26 26 27 28 28 28 30 29 28 28 29 29 32 32 30

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58 16 16 18 20 20 21 21 21 21 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21 21

Madison 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 11 11 13 15 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Rankin/Flowood 8 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 21,964 19,165 19,169 19,173 19,232 19,196 19,216 19,295 19,291 19,280 19,268 19,270 19,260 19,285 19,237 19,240 19,238 19,244 19,240 19,266 19,273 19,287 19,288 19,275

1-Jun-24 2-Jun-24 3-Jun-24 4-Jun-24 5-Jun-24 6-Jun-24 7-Jun-24 8-Jun-24 9-Jun-23 10-Jun-24 11-Jun-24 12-Jun-24 13-Jun-24 14-Jun-24 15-Jun-24 16-Jun-24 17-Jun-23 18-Jun-24 19-Jun-24 20-Jun-24 21-Jun-24 22-Jun-24 23-Jun-24



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

June 2024

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 803

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 199

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62

Wilkinson TVC** 40

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270

East Mississippi 1,350

Wilkinson County 920

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20

Delta Rest Ctr 0

Pascagoula 20

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58

Madison 12

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 21,964

24-Jun-24 25-Jun-24 26-Jun-24 27-Jun-24 28-Jun-24 29-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 Avg Population
2,455 2,494 2,468 2,470 2,467 2,463 2,463 2,468

2,829 2,801 2,857 2,855 2,815 2,815 2,815 2840

897 898 905 910 889 889 889 888

45 45 45 47 47 47 47 47

835 830 828 826 843 843 843 838

409 409 408 406 408 408 408 410

28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

2,710 2,701 2,692 2,712 2,708 2,706 2,706 2708

398 398 397 396 413 413 413 401

1,418 1,418 1,406 1,395 1,411 1,411 1,411 1360

539 537 536 551 550 551 551 554

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 42 40 40 40 40 40 39

19 15 15 15 15 15 15 20

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 43 43 42 42 42 42 43

16 16 15 19 19 19 19 17

45 49 49 48 48 48 48 51

83 83 83 87 87 87 87 84

68 68 70 70 70 70 70 71

149 147 147 147 147 147 147 150

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 34 34 34 34 34 34 35

31 31 31 40 39 40 40 33

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,472 4,469 4,486 4,479 4,464 4,463 4,463 4464

296 296 296 296 295 295 295 295

280 278 286 286 286 286 286 278

279 278 288 287 286 286 286 281

296 294 294 293 283 283 283 295

346 350 350 349 350 350 350 347

278 277 277 279 279 279 279 275

309 318 317 317 317 317 317 315

281 280 280 280 280 280 280 279
350 348 347 347 346 346 346 348

299 297 297 296 296 296 296 297

401 398 398 396 395 395 395 397

279 279 279 277 277 277 277 279

201 201 201 200 200 199 199 202

278 278 279 279 278 278 278 278

299 297 297 297 296 296 296 297

2,191 2,188 2,186 2,185 2,187 2,187 2,187 2192

1,301 1,298 1,297 1,296 1,298 1,298 1,298 1300

890 890 889 889 889 889 889 892

37 37 35 36 35 35 35 37

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 7 7 7 6 6 6 9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 30 28 29 29 29 29 28

22 22 21 22 21 21 21 20

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 17 17 18 18 18 18 16

5 5 4 4 3 3 3 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19,285 19,275 19,298 19,318 19,286 19,280 19,280 19257

24-Jun-24 25-Jun-24 26-Jun-24 27-Jun-24 28-Jun-24 29-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 Avg Population


